MAPSS 2017 Treasury Report

MAPSS Checking Account as of 12/31/16

2017 Income:

2017 Dues (full membership)
2017 Dues (associate membership)
2017 Dues (student membership)
2017 Dues (honorary membership)

Annual Meeting Registration

Hydrologic Soil Groups Workshop

TOTAL INCOME

2017 Expenses:
Envirothon (Maine Association of Conservation Districts)

Annual Meeting Facility (University of Maine)
Janet Cormier Scholarship

Hydrologic Soil Groups Workshop
Recognitions

Website Host (DiscountASP.net)

Domain Registration (Speedsoft)

TOTAL EXPENSES

MAPSS Checking Account as of 12/31/17

$1,125.00
$150.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,275.00

$1,080.00
$0.00
$60.00

$1,140.00

$600.00
$525.00
$0.00

$1,125.00

$3,540.00

$1,500.00
$1,733.94
$1,000.00
$634.93
$78.17
$120.00
$18.95

$5,085.99

$11,599.62

45 full members at $25.00 each

10 associate members at $15.00 each
5 student members at $0.00 each

2 honorary members at $0.00 each

27 registrants at $40.00 each
0 registrants at $50.00 each
4 students at $15.00 each

20 registrants at $30.00 each
15 registrants at $35.00 each
0 registrants at $.00 each

$10,053.63




