MAPSS 2017 Treasury Report		
MAPSS Checking Account as of 12/31/16		\$11,599.62
<u>2017 Income:</u>		
2017 Dues (full membership)	\$1,125.00	45 full members at \$25.00 each
2017 Dues (associate membership)	\$150.00	10 associate members at \$15.00 each
2017 Dues (student membership)	\$0.00	5 student members at \$0.00 each
2017 Dues (honorary membership)	\$0.00	2 honorary members at \$0.00 each
	\$1,275.00	
Annual Meeting Registration	\$1,080.00	27 registrants at \$40.00 each
	\$0.00	0 registrants at \$50.00 each
	\$60.00	4 students at \$15.00 each
	\$1,140.00	
Hydrologic Soil Groups Workshop	\$600.00	20 registrants at \$30.00 each
	\$525.00	15 registrants at \$35.00 each
	\$0.00	0 registrants at \$.00 each
	\$1,125.00	
TOTAL INCOME	\$3,540.00	
2017 Expenses:		
Envirothon (Maine Association of Conservation Districts)	\$1,500.00	
Annual Meeting Facility (University of Maine)	\$1,733.94	
Janet Cormier Scholarship	\$1,000.00	
Hydrologic Soil Groups Workshop	\$634.93	
Recognitions	\$78.17	
Website Host (DiscountASP.net)	\$120.00	
Domain Registration (Speedsoft)	\$18.95	
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$5,085.99	
MAPSS Checking Account as of 12/31/17		\$10,053.63